6

10

12

18

20

[Resolution commending the Chinatown Night Market Fair on its third anniversary.]

Resolution commending the Chinatown Night Market Fair on its success on the occasion of its third year anniversary.

WHEREAS. The Chinatown Night Market Fair, located at Portsmouth Square, has developed into a popular attraction for neighborhood residents and San Franciscans over the past three years; and

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Night Market Fair has enhanced the economic fabric of Chinatown by providing an additional venue in which local businesses can sell their wares; and

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Night Market Fair has provided a forum for local residents to come together, interact and celebrate their community; and,

WHEREAS. The Chinatown Night Market Fair is an important step towards increasing the vibrancy of Chinatown's business district into the evening hours; and

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Night Market Fair recently attracted 1,000 individuals to its third annual opening on May 26, 2001; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Chinatown Night Market Fair and its organizers on the Market's third anniversary; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors wishes the Chinatown Night Market Fair continued success far into the future.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

011018

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Chinatown Night Market Fair on is success on the occasion of its third year anniversary.

June 4, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 011018

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 4, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 1 5 2001

**Date Approved** 

Javor Willie Brown Ir

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board